the car to respond to a notice under Order XII Rule 8 of the Code of 

Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) requiring certain documents to be 

brought out.  

3. By judgment dated 04.09.2012, the tribunal held the bus driver 

guilty of negligence leading to the fatal accident.  It awarded 

compensation in the sum of Rs.55,71,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs 

Seventy One Thousand only) and fastened the liability on the driver 

and owner of the bus, jointly and severally, requiring the said 

compensation to be paid with interest @ nine per cent (9%) per 

annum.  

4. The grievance of the appellant (owner of the bus) is that its

[...]

said directions by depositing an amount of Rs.47,21,588/-, as noted in 

the proceedings recorded on 24.02.2014. However, on the application 

MAC Appeal No.853/2013      Page 5 of 5 

made by the claimants, by order passed on the said date 

Rs.37,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs), was allowed to be 

released from such deposit.  The balance lying in deposit shall be 

presently refunded to the appellant with interest that would have 

accrued thereupon. The amount already received by the claimants 

would be liable to be adjusted as and when the tribunal renders a fresh